the Goods comply with the emission standard corresponding to their MAM as set out in Clause 

47.9.7(b) below: 

(b) the emission standards by MAM or Motor Vehicles for the purposes of Clause 47.9.7(a) shall be:  

Type of Motor Vehicle Emission standard 

Motor Vehicles having an MAM of less 

than or equal to three thousand five 

hundred kilograms (≤3500kg) 

Zero Emission Standard  

Motor Vehicles having an MAM 

greater than three thousand five 

hundred kilograms (>3500kg) 

Compliant with the requirements of 

either the LEZ or the ULEZ  

(c) on and from 1 July 2027, Clause 47.9.7(a) shall apply to contracts of any value. 

Self Certification of Compliance 

47.9.8 Where the Supplier operates Delivery and Servicing Vehicles to supply the Goods, within 90 days of the